Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1017	′98126 <u>▼</u> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grieshaber and Co. AG	Name: Alcon Universal Ltd. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address:Street Address:Bosch 69 CH-6331 Hunenberg City:state_Switzerlandip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖼 No	Association 1111 2 6 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 24, 2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,486,047 and 1,160,807
Additional number(s) at	ached 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anna Gill	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway (IL-32)	8. Deposit account number: 01-0480
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76134	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Anna Gill (Lx.)	a Dell Tuly 20, 2001
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/02/2001 ANNED1 00000179 010480 1486047

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Alcon Universal Ltd.

: Box 5

Reg. No. : 1,486, 047 and 1,160,807

: Trademark Operations

Issued

For

: GRIESHABER and GRIESHABER ULTRASHARP

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Anna Gill, having an address c/o Alcon Laboratories, Inc., PO Box 6600, Fort Worth, Texas 76115, is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom correspondence, notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

ALCON UNIVERSAL LTD.

By:

Knight, Vice President, Associate General Counsel/Assistant

Secretary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grieshaber and Co. AG, Schaffhausen, having its principal offices at Winkelriedstrasse 52, 8203 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Alcon Universal Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its offices at Bösch 69, CH-6331 Hünenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grieshaber and Co. AG, Schaffhausen hereby assigns to Alcon Universal Ltd. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Schaffhausen, Switzerland, this 24 day of April , 2001.

Hans-Rudolf Däniker

Delegate

GRIESHABER AND CO. AG, SCHAFFHAUSEN

Legalization

Seen for legalization of the signature

of Hr. Hans-Rudalf Daniker

Schaffhausen, 27-04 - 2004

Town Chancery Schaffhausen

Britiste Meier

Motary Public

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	EXPIRY DATE
GRIESHABER	1,486,047	April 26, 2008
GRIESHABER ULTRASHARP	1,160,807	July 14, 2001
		(renewal pending)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Alcon Universal Ltd. : Box 5

Reg. No. : 1,945,543 : Trademark Operations

Issued :

For : LADARVISION

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Anna Gill, having an address c/o Alcon Laboratories, Inc., PO Box 6600, Fort Worth, Texas 76115, is hereby appointed registrant's representative upon whom correspondence, notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

ALCON UNIVERSAL LTD.

By:

Kathleen A. Knight, Vice President, Associate General Counsel/Assistant

Secretary

Date: July 19, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Autonomous Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2800 Discovery Drive, Orlando, Florida 32826, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationLADARVISION1,945,543January 2, 1996

WHEREAS, Alcon Universal Ltd., a Swiss corporation, having its principal offices at Bösch 69, CH-6331 Hünenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Autonomous Technologies Corporation hereby assigns to Alcon Universal Ltd. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at <u>Ft. Worth, Texas</u>, this <u>16th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2001.

AUTONOMOUS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By: Elaine E. Whitbeck

Title: Vice President and Secretary

State of Texas)
SS:
County of Tarrant)

On this $\underline{16th}$ day of \underline{July} , $\underline{2001}$, personally appeared Elaine E. Whitbeck, to me known and known to me to be a Vice President and Secretary of Autonomous Technologies Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Notary Commission Expiration Date

DONNA J. BILBREY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 09-25-2003

RECORDED: 07/26/2001